
 

SMALL FAITH DISCUSSION GROUPS  

in the Pastorate of St. Paul and Church of the Resurrection 

February 2026 

 

It has been helpful for me, over the years, to meet with other people in small 

group formats to talk about my faith.  When I was a young adult, I was in a 

group that met 2x a month and to have that sharing with others in my life 

back then – where we talked about faith in the context of our daily lives -- 

was invaluable.  Currently, I meet with a group of priests monthly, and we 

also talk about our faith in the context of our daily experience of being 

parish priests. 

 

Coming to Mass is a beautiful thing – for us to gather for, as Jesus asked us 

to do – to hear God’s word and to pray together and to receive Jesus’s Body 

and Blood are blessings which are hard to fathom they are so beautiful. 

 

To be able to talk in a more personal way about our faith with others and to 

hear how others handle the events of their lives with the help of their faith 

can be very, very helpful and sometimes can make all the difference in our 

lives of faith. 

 

All of our groups have leaders who are trained, and we work on creating 

environments in our small groups where all people have a chance to share (if 

they want to share) and we try to make sure the conversation isn’t dominated 

by a few individuals or gets off-topic. 

 

We emphasize that everything shared in our small groups is kept private. 

 

Keep praying, brothers and sisters!   -- Fr. Andy 
 

 

 

 

 



GROUPS FOR MEN AND WOMEN 

Kate Kleintank – Mondays 7pm Multi-Purpose Room 2 at Resurrection 

Dates: Feb 16, 23, Mar 2, 9, 16, 23. Email: kkleintank@archbalt.org  

Exploring “RESTORE” a Lenten Program with Sr. Miriam, S.O.L.T. 
 

Sr. Ji Choi, C.B.S. – Mondays 7pm Bon Secours Spiritual Center 

This group is sponsored by Resurrection and St. Paul Pastorate 

Dates: Feb 16, 23, Mar 2, 9, 16, 23. Email: jikchoi03@gmail.com  

Exploring “RESTORE” a Lenten Program with Sr. Miriam, S.O.L.T. 
 

Lauren Tuck and Fr. Andy – Wednesdays 7pm Resurrection Coffee Lounge 

Dates: Feb 18, 25, Mar 4, 11, 18, 25.  

Exploring “RESTORE” a Lenten Program with Sr. Miriam, S.O.L.T. 

Emails: lauren.longwell@gmail.com or aaaron@archbalt.org 
 

Matt Peroutka and Chris Wills – Saturdays 7:30am St. Paul Dohony Hall 

and Zoom. Emails: mperoutka@gmail.com; cdwills2000@gmail.com 
 

WOMEN’S GROUPS 

Ann Dominiski – 1st and 3rd Mondays 7pm St. Paul Center for New 

Evangelization or Zoom. Email: anndominiski@gmail.com    
 

Mary Reif – Tuesdays 7pm at Leader’s home starting Feb 17. 

Exploring “RESTORE” a Lenten Program with Sr. Miriam, S.O.L.T.  

Email: mtreif@outlook.com  

 

Kathie Duck – 2nd and 4th Tuesdays 7pm, on Zoom. Starting on March 24, 

explore Mary’s Way of the Cross. Then during the Easter season explore 

Cardinal Cantalamessa's “Retreat”. Email: kfduck@verizon.net 
 

Kathy Kraft – Wednesdays 7:45pm, via Zoom.  

Study of the upcoming Sunday readings. Email: klgkraft@hotmail.com 
 

Robin Campbell – Thursdays 9am St. Paul Center for New Evangelization. 

Study of the upcoming Sunday readings. Email: racampb@aol.com  
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COUPLES’ GROUPS 

Jeff and Shannon Forsyth – Wednesdays 7pm at Leaders’ home.  

Exploring “RESTORE” a Lenten Program with Sr. Miriam, S.O.L.T.  

Emails: forsyth5@verizon.net; shannonforsyth@verizon.net 

 

Carey Hayden & Brad Carlson - Wednesdays 7pm at Leaders’ home.    

Using “RESTORE” a Lenten Program with Sr. Miriam, S.O.L.T. 

Emails: careyh6475@gmail.com; bcarlson1991@gmail.com  

 

MEN’S GROUPS 

Jim Myers – Tuesdays 7pm Resurrection Hall  

Currently studying St. Paul’s Letter to The Romans.     

Email: the.jim.myers@gmail.com 

 

Tom Lauer – Saturdays 8am St. Paul Dohony Hall Room 203. 

Focusing on Faith Formation such as Missionary Discipleship and Sharing 

Christ. Email: lauert13@gmail.com  

 

Art McCarthy – 2nd and 4th Saturdays 8:30am. Bagel Bin 10132 Baltimore 

National Pike, Ellicott City. Email: arthur.l.mccarthy@gmail.com 

 

Rich Petras – Saturdays 8:30am. St. Paul Dohony Hall Lounge  

Focusing on different books of the Bible. Email: ripetra_21043@yahoo.com 
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*** 

CURRENTLY FULL 

Tina Mullan – 2nd & 4th Saturdays 7:30am at leader’s home.  

Email: tina.g.mullan@gmail.com 

 

Kathy Martin – 2nd & 4th Mondays 7:30pm Resurrection Conference 

Room.  Men and women.  443-472-7269.  nitramke1@gmail.com.  

 

Carolyn Sherman – 2nd (Zoom) and 4th Mondays (in-person) 7:30pm. 

Resurrection Small Conference Room. Email: casherm@verizon.net 
  

Megan Gaus -- Tuesdays 7:30am Resurrection Small Conference room. 

CSS (Catholic Scripture Studies) on the Book of Hebrews.  

Email: gaus737@icloud.com 

 

Deanna Nosel and Maureen Goyena - Thursdays 7pm St. Paul Center for 

New Evangelization. “Walking With Purpose” program. Emails: 

deanna.nosel@gmail.com;  maureengoyena@cateringuptown.com 

 

Anne Talvacchio – Wednesdays 10am Resurrection Large Conference 

Room & by Zoom. Email: talvacchio@verizon.net 

 

Kim Lee – 1st & 3rd Thursdays 9:30am. Email: mkrmklees@comcast.net. 

Discussing a couple of chapters from a book each meeting.  

 

*** 

ON HIATUS 

Julia Stamerro & Karen Anderson – Wednesdays 9:30am. St. Paul.  

“Walking with Purpose” program. This group will start Sept 2026.  

Emails: jcstamerro@gmail.com; kanderson161@yahoo.com 
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